



**COLORADO**  
Division of Water Resources  
Department of Natural Resources

WELL PERMIT NUMBER 323440-  
RECEIPT NUMBER 10014379

**ORIGINAL PERMIT APPLICANT(S)**

DUANE C. HARER

**APPROVED WELL LOCATION**

Water Division: 3 Water District: 20  
Designated Basin: N/A  
Management District: N/A  
County: ALAMOSA  
Parcel Name: N/A  
Physical Address: N/A

NE 1/4 NW 1/4 Section 26 Township 38.0 N Range 11.0 E New Mexico P.M.

**UTM COORDINATES (Meters, Zone:13, NAD83)**

Easting: 434483.0 Northing: 4152330.0

**PERMIT TO USE AN EXISTING WELL**

**ISSUANCE OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT CONFER A WATER RIGHT**

**CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

- 1) This well shall be used in such a way as to cause no material injury to existing water rights. The issuance of this permit does not ensure that no injury will occur to another vested water right or preclude another owner of a vested water right from seeking relief in a civil court action.
- 2) Construction details for this existing well have not been provided to this office; therefore, it is not known if the construction of this well is in compliance with the Water Well Construction Rules, 2 CCR 402-2. The issuance of this permit does not relieve the well owner of responsibility or liability in the event contamination of the groundwater source results from the construction or use of this well, nor does the State Engineer assume any responsibility or liability should contamination occur.
- 3) Approved pursuant to CRS 37-92-602(3)(b)(II)(A) for the use of an existing well constructed under permit no. 11777-R AKA Well No. 1 in case no. W-1329, as the only well on a tract of land of 40 acres described as the NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4, Sec. 26, Twp. 38 North, Rng. 11 East, N.M.P.M., less 5 acres in the NW corner, in Alamosa County as depicted in CDWR's online mapping tool (CDSS Map Viewer).
- 4) The issuance of this permit hereby cancels permit no. 11777-R.
- 5) The use of ground water from this well is limited to fire protection, ordinary household purposes inside not more than three (3) single family dwellings, the watering of poultry, domestic animals and livestock on a farm or ranch and the irrigation of not more than one (1) acre of home gardens and lawns.
- 6) The pumping rate of this well shall not exceed 15 GPM.
- 7) The depth of the well is 300 feet per the Referees Report and Ruling in case no. W-1329 and produces from the confined aquifer.
- 8) The return flow from the use of this well must be through an individual waste water disposal system of the non-evaporative type where the water is returned to the same stream system in which the well is located.

NOTE: This well was decreed as Well No. 1 in Division 3 Water Court case no. W-1329. This well was decreed for 0.223 cfs (100 gallons per minute). The total depth of this well is decreed as 300 feet and this well produces from the confined aquifer. At the date of the entry of this decree with the court on December 4, 1975, the well owner was: Emeral Garner On August 5, 2021 the applicant submitted an affidavit of abandonment of the non-exempt irrigation use and applied to permit the well for domestic and stock watering use.

*Kip of Canty*

Issued By KIP CANTY

Date Issued: 8/27/2021

Expiration Date: N/A

**PERMIT HISTORY**

01-27-2023 CHANGE IN OWNER NAME/MAILING ADDRESS. CHANGED TO SUPERIOR HYDRONICS INC (JUSTIN DAVIS)